
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: California Partnership Agreement Extension for Ceasefire
From: Oakland Police Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Extending The Contract With The California Partnership For Safe
Communities (CPSC) For Technical Assistance Support To Implement The Ceasefire Strategy For Fiscal
Years 2015-2016, 2016-2017, And 2017-2018, As Part Of The Public Safety And Services Violence Prevention
Act Of 2014 (Measure Z), In An Amount Not To Exceed $125,000.00 Per Year, For A Total Contract Amount
Not To Exceed $775,000.00, And Waiving The Advertising And Request For Proposal (RFP) Requirements
For This Contract

File #: 15-0052, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 12/12/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

